

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs N Pannell

Respondent: Canna CBD Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 15 January 2021

Before: Employment Judge Goodrich

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Did not attend, nor was represented

JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant was dismissed with less notice than she was entitled to. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant damages in the sum of $\pounds 613.87$.

2. The Respondent has failed to pay the Claimant's holiday pay entitlement and is ordered to pay the Claimant £1846.15

Employment Judge **Goodrich** 15 January 2021